LT1521/LT1521-3
LT1521-3.3/LT1521-5
1
Rev. C
For more information www.analog.comDocument Feedback
TYPICAL APPLICATION
FEATURES DESCRIPTION
300mA Low Dropout

*For applications requiring input voltage ratings greater than 20V, contact
  the factory.
ORDER INFORMATION
LEAD FREE FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING* PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LT1521CMS8#PBF LT1521CMS8#TRPBF LTEZ 8-Lead Plastic  MSOP 0°C to 125°C
LT1521CMS8-3#PBF LT1521CMS8-3#TRPBF LTFB 8-Lead Plastic  MSOP 0°C to 125°C
LT1521CMS8-3.3#PBF LT1521CMS8-3.3#TRPBF LTDU 8-Lead Plastic  MSOP 0°C to 125°C
LT1521CMS8-5#PBF LT1521CMS8-5#TRPBF LTFA 8-Lead Plastic  MSOP 0°C to 125°C
LT1521CS8#PBF LT1521CS8#TRPBF 1521 8-Lead Plastic  SOIC 0°C to 125°C
LT1521CS8-3#PBF LT1521CS8-3#TRPBF 15213 8-Lead Plastic  SOIC 0°C to 125°C
LT1521CS8-3.3#PBF LT1521CS8-3.3#TRPBF 152133 8-Lead Plastic  SOIC 0°C to 125°C
LT1521CS8-5#PBF LT1521CS8-5#TRPBF 15215 8-Lead Plastic  SOIC 0°C to 125°C
LT1521IS8#PBF LT1521IS8#TRPBF 1521I 8-Lead Plastic  SOIC –40°C to 125°C
LT1521IS8-3#PBF LT1521IS8-3#TRPBF 1521I3 8-Lead Plastic  SOIC –40°C to 125°C
LT1521IS8-3.3#PBF LT1521IS8-3.3#TRPBF 1521I33 8-Lead Plastic  SOIC –40°C to 125°C
LT1521IS8-5#PBF LT1521IS8-5#TRPBF 1521I5 8-Lead Plastic  SOIC –40°C to 125°C
LT1521/LT1521-3
LT1521-3.3/LT1521-5
3
Rev. C
For more information www.analog.com
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ORDER INFORMATION
	 The l denotes the specifications which apply over the full operating
temperature range, otherwise specifications are at TA = 25°C.
PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
Regulated Output Voltage
(Note 4)
LT1521-3 	 VIN = 3.5V, IOUT = 1mA, TJ = 25°C
4V < VIN < 20V, 1mA < IOUT < 300mA
l
2.950
2.900
3.000
3.000
3.050
3.100
V
V
LT1521-3.3 	 VIN = 3.8V, IOUT = 1mA, TJ = 25°C
	 4.3V < VIN < 20V, 1mA < IOUT < 300mA
l
3.250
3.200
3.300
3.300
3.350
3.400
V
V
LT1521-5 	 VIN = 5.5V, IOUT = 1mA, TJ = 25°C
	 6V < VIN < 20V, 1mA < IOUT < 300mA
l
4.925
4.850